55060 (hereinafter referred to as "Property Owner").   

Recitals 

WHEREAS, the Property Owner is the owner of certain real property located at 5575 54th 
Avenue SE, legally described as  

The Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section Four (4), Township One Hundred and Six (106) 
North, Range Nineteen (19) West, Steele County, Minnesota;  EXCEPT: All that part of the SW 
1/4 of Section 4, T 106 N, R 19 W; Steele County, Minnesota, described by: Commencing at 
the northwest corner of said SW 1/4; thence S 00°07' 47" W, assumed bearing, 918.06 feet